U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE Form PTO-1594 102025920 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: International Rollforms, Inc Ingersoll-Rand Company Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 8 International Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Deptford State: NJ Zip:08096 Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association . Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No 03-01-2002 General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State New Jersey Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes You Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No January 28, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/894,729 1,124,631 Additional number(s) attached Yes 12 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address:\_ Enclosed Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LI Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Logan Square 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Phila. Zip: 19103  $\textbf{State:}\_\ ^{PA}$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

03/20/2002 GTON11 00000191 75894729

02 FC:482

01 FC:481 4

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Timothy D. Pecsenye,
Name of Person Signing

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND A TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION

This Agreement is made on the 28th day of January , 2002, between Ingersoll-Rand Company, a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 200 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675 ("ASSIGNOR"), and International Rollforms, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 8 International Avenue, Deptford, New Jersey 08096 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns a federal application and a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the application and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark application and registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY

January 28, 2002 Dated:

By: James A Chamberlain
cle: Asst. General Counsel

## APPENDIX A

# REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SPLIT SET	1,124,631	September 4, 1979

#### and

### APPLICATION

Trademark	Serial Number	Date Filed
HAS	75/894,729	January 12, 2000

107280.00100/11036924v1

State of Minnesota )
County of Hernepin )

ss:

On this day of the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Ingersoll-Rand Company.

le M. Larroon Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-2006

**RECORDED: 03/01/2002** 

